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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:
Estimated average burden

3235-0287

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship_of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
Hess David P UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP /DE/[ | (Checkall applicable)
€SS Davl UTX ] Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify

(Last) (First) (Middle)
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA

X

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
12/23/2004

below)

below)

Pres., Aerospace Power Systems

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

(Street)
HARTFORD CT 06101
(City) (State) (Zip)

Line)
X

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount {S; o | price '(I;:‘asr::a;gg:(:;
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,300 D |$105.71 33,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,100 D $105.7 32,000 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 6,800 D |[$105.69 25,200 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 5,000 D |$105.68 20,200 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,000 D |$105.67 19,200 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,100 D |$105.66 17,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,000 D |$105.65 15,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,800 D |$105.64 13,300 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,100 D |$105.63 12,200 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 600 D |$105.62 11,600 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 800 D |$105.61 10,800 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 100 D $105.6 10,700 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,200 D |$105.59 8,500 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 800 D |$105.58 7,700 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 300 D |$105.55 7,400 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,100 D |[$105.52 6,300 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,200 D $105.5 5,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,000 D |$105.49 3,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 2,000 D |$105.46 1,100 D
Common Stock 12/23/2004 S 1,100 D |[$105.42| 0.0000? D
By
Common Stock 3,067.354 I Savings
Plan
Trustee
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001304945
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000101829

1( 5 a)rm 468%73?’[’\}5 the second of two Form QVI o B“’?f‘éﬂ’(eﬁrb

Talble Il - Derivative jecurities tht ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1%'&"1/ Owned
(e.g., puts, dalls, Warrants,| options, ¢onvertible seg wut&s)
1 Title of 2. 3 Transaction 3A. Degmed Qode v BANumM®r ExB_m's_Ehhc:ka and | Titlétle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 10. | 11. Nature
Bmlaiwtlor ofBespsaspsnomthaleear) if any o Ct‘;de (Instr. | Derivative (Mgn:I';IDayIY;ar) Securlt;es Secu;ll;y Secu:l‘tles Form: Ben(:ficial‘
Direct (D) ~ Ownership

g to the sale ofﬁ@?&ﬁ Elares of United Technologies Cor;i%ﬂ{%{ sgglmon stoH&l on’ &cem&&%'%ﬁux

2. Time restric®ecinitys of Common Stock. 5, 000 shares will vest on 10/8/2006 and 5,0 drares will vest on 10/8/2008, prov1dedﬂmdvlty]ﬂe3n533mployed by UTEollowintfiliate OI(I)l(hssmia@s

. or Indirect . (Instr. 4)

A Disposed and 4) Reported
Remark#. | | of (D) | | | Transaction(s)
I (Instr. 3,4 1 (Instr. 4) I
and 5) | BV /s/ Charles F. Hlldehran(
12/28/2004
as Attorney-in-Fact

11¢] ing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for eaclj class of securities|benefigially owned directly for indirectly.
* If the form s filed by mofe than one reportifjg person, see Instjuction 4 (b)(v) L

. . L . . . . Date Expiration of

** Intentiongl misstatemerjts or omissions of facts constitute Fedetalderinuinal Yiplgtigneeé ERerb2dbid §atnd 15 U.Siffe 78%Rares
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. Tf space IS insuificient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




